Lysn supports fans to get the experience of interacting with K-Pop idols. Lysn 

has a service that gives fans the opportunity to communicate personally with K-Pop 

idols. The service can be accessed by paying a price starting from 3.99$ USD or 

equivalent to Rp65,296,- (sixty-five thousand two hundred and ninety-six rupiah) per 

ticket for a period of one month. Fans who have paid will get the latest news directly 

via text message from the K-Pop idol they choose. K-Pop idols often upload their 

latest news by inserting their portraits. 

Copyright on K-Pop idol portraits is an object.